



EXERCISE OF RENEWAL OPTION

GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES VIRGIN ISLANDS

DEPARTMENT OF PROPERTY & PROCUREMENT

CONTRACT NO.: P032DOEC19 DATED: June 20, 2019

EXERCISE OF RENEWAL OPTION

Contractor

Description of Scope of Work/Services

Caribbean Centers for Boys & Girls of The Virgin Islands, Inc. #7 Market Street, Christiansted St Croix U.S. Virgin Islands 00820	To provide academic assistance to improve academic proficiency, literacy and social skills and related educational development to families and Virgin Islands school students served by the Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers, either before or after school, and during summer in both the St. Thomas and St. Croix Districts.
--	--

Pursuant to the renewal option provision of **Contract No. P032DOEC19**, and subject to the appropriation and allotment of necessary funds, notice is hereby given that the Government of the U.S. Virgin Islands, Department of Education exercises its option to renew and does hereby renew the aforementioned contract for the period **December 31**, 2022 to **December 30**, 2023, at the stipulated cost of **Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand One Hundred Three Dollars and Fourteen Cents (\$235,103.14)**

All the terms, covenants, and conditions of the contract affected shall continue in full force and effect.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance hereby signing and returning the original to: The Department of Property and Procurement

8201 Sub Base, Suite 4 St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802

ACKNOWLEDGMENT & ACCEPTANCE:

O'Neil Canton, Executive Director Caribbean Centers for Boys & Girls of The Virgin Islands, Inc

DATE:

Lisa M. Alejandro, Acting Commissioner Department of Property & Procurement GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS

Dionne Weds-Hedrington, Ed.D., Commissioner Department of Education

DATE: 01/27/2023

DATE: <u>4/4/2023</u>

Renewal Option to P032DOEC19